

Amend CSSB 14 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 16, strike "AND TREATMENTS".
- (2) On page 2, line 6, strike "AND TREATMENTS".
- (3) On page 2, line 24, immediately following the underlined semicolon, insert "or".
- (4) Strike page 2, line 25, through page 3, line 6.
- (5) On page 3, line 7, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".
- (6) Strike page 3, line 9, through page 4, line 18, and substitute the following:

Sec. 161.703. EXCEPTIONS. Section 161.702 does not apply to the provision by a physician or health care provider, with the consent of the child's parent or legal guardian, of appropriate and medically necessary procedures to a child who:

(1) is born with a medically verifiable genetic disorder of sex development, including:

- (A) 46,XX chromosomes with virilization;
- (B) 46,XY chromosomes with undervirilization; or
- (C) both ovarian and testicular tissue; or

(2) does not have the normal sex chromosome structure for male or female as determined by a physician through genetic testing.

- (7) On page 4, line 23, strike "or treatment".
- (8) On page 5, line 2, strike "or treatment".
- (9) On page 9, line 1, strike "or treatment".
- (10) On page 9, line 6, strike "AND TREATMENTS".